

## **CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE**

Western Surety Company hereby continues in force Bond No. 63735967 briefly described as RESERVE DEPUTY CONSTABLE PRECINCT 4
for DANIEL DOSS
, as Principal,
in the sum of \$ TWO THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars, for the term beginning
July 24, 2019, and endingJuly 24, 2020, subject to all
the covenants and conditions of the original bond referred to above.
This continuation is issued upon the express condition that the liability of Western Surety Company
under said Bond and this and all continuations thereof shall not be cumulative and shall in no event exceed
the total sum above written.
Dated this day ofApril, 2019
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY  By Paul T. Brufat, Vice President  OCT 21 2019
Becky Ivery  County Control Texas  RY JULI ( LIMBALL DEPUTY
THIS "Continuation Certificate" MUST BE FILED WITH THE ABOVE BOND.

Form 90-A-8-2012

# Western Surety Company

#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawall, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	Paul T. Bruflat	O1	f	Sioux Falls	
State of	South Dakota	, its regularly		Vice President	
		authority hereby confe	rred upon		, acknowledge and deliver fo
One _RES	ERVE DEPUTY CONSTA	BLE PRECINCT 4			
bond with bon	d number <u>63735967</u>				
for _DANIEL					
as Principal in	the penalty amount not to	exceed: \$2,000.00			
Company duly a Section 7. A name of the Cor Board of Direct Attorneys-in-Fac seal is not neces	dopted and now in force, to-will bonds, policies, undertakings mpany by the President, Secre ors may authorize. The Presi ot or agents who shall have au	t: s, Powers of Attorney, or tary, any Assistant Secre dent, any Vice Presiden tthority to issue bonds, p onds, policies, undertakir	other obliga tary, Treasu it, Secretary policies, or u ngs, Powers	tions of the corporation rer, or any Vice Preside , any Assistant Secrets indertakings in the nam	of the by-laws of Western Suret shall be executed in the corporate ont, or by such other officers as the ry, or the Treasurer may appoint of the Company. The corporation. The corporation.
in Witness	Whereof, the said WES	TERN SURETY COM	APANY ha	s caused these pre	sents to be executed by its
Vice Presider	nt with the corp	orate seal affixed this	10	day ofApri	L 2019
ATTEST	J. Nelson	Assistant Secretary	W I	ESTERN SUF	Paul T. Bruffat, Vice Presider
STATE OF SC	DUTH DAKOTA SS				OOR S
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				ry Publio, personally appeare
On this	10 day of Paul T. Bruflat		2019 d	_ , before me, a Nota L. Nelson	ry Publio, personally appeared
	me duly sworn, acknowled				
be the voluntar	Secretary, respectively, of ry act and deed of said Cor ************************	poration.	BURETY (	COMPANY, and ackr	nowledged said instrument to
\$ \$	J. MOHR	**************************************		0 500	,
(SFA	NOTARY PUBLIC SEA	);	** 1. ** 1	G YY/	かい Notary Public

Form F1975-1-2016

Figure: 28 TAC ò1.601(a)(3)

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1 To obtain information or make a complaint:
- 2 You may contact Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America or Universal Surety of America at 605-336-0850.
- 3 You may call Western Surety Company's, Surety Bonding Company of America's or Universal Surety of America's toll-free telephone number for information or to make a complaint at:

#### 1-800-331-6053

4 You may also write to Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America or Universal Surety of America at:

P.O. Box 5077 Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077

5 You may contact the Texas Department of Insurance to obtain information on companies, coverages, rights or complaints at:

#### 1-800-252-3439

6 You may write the Texas Department of Insurance:

P.O. Box 149104 Austin, TX 78714-9104 Fax: (512) 490-1007 Web: www.tdi.texas.gov

E-Mail: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

#### 7 PREMIUM OR CLAIM DISPUTES:

Should you have a dispute concerning your premium or about a claim, you should contact Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America or Universal Surety of America first. If the dispute is not resolved, you may contact the Texas Department of Insurance.

#### 8 ATTACH THIS NOTICE TO YOUR POLICY:

This notice is for information only and does not become a part or condition of the attached document.

#### **AVISO IMPORTANTE**

Para obtener informacion o para someter una queja:

Puede comunicarse con Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America o Universal Surety of America al 605-336-0850.

Usted puede llamar al numero de telefono gratis de Western Surety Company's, Surety Bonding Company of America's o Universal Surety of America's para informacion o para someter una queja al:

#### 1-800-331-6053

Usted tambien puede escribir a Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America o Universal Surety of America:

P.O. Box 5077 Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077

Puede comunicarse con el Departamento de Seguros de Texas para obtener informacion acerca de companias, coberturas, derechos o quejas al:

#### 1-800-252-3439

Puede escribir al Departamento de Seguros de Texas:

P.O. Box 149104 Austin, TX 78714-9104 Fax: (512) 490-1007 Web: www.tdi.texas.gov

E-Mail: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

#### **DISPUTAS SOBRE PRIMAS O RECLAMOS:**

Si tiene una disputa concerniente a su prima o a un reclamo, debe comunicarse con el Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America o Universal Surety of America primero. Si no se resuelve la disputa, puede entonces comunicarse con el departamento (TDI).

UNA ESTE AVISO A SU POLIZA: Este aviso es solo para proposito de informacion y no se convierte en parte o condicion del documento adjunto.



## RIDER INCREASING OR DECREASING PENALTY OF BOND

To be attached to and form part of Deputy Constab	ole Precinct 4 County of Johnson (Description of Bond)
Bond No. 63735967 issued on behalf of Dani	el Doss
as Principal in favor of	County of Johnson
Obligee.	
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, (hereinafter called	the Company) hereby <u>decreases</u>
the penalty from Two Thousand and 00/100	DOLLARS (\$ 2,000.00 ),
to One Thousand and 00/100	DOLLARS (\$1,000.00),
subject to the covenants and conditions of said bond, exce	pt as herein stated.
This rider becomes effective on the 23rd day of	of <u>September</u> , <u>2019</u> , at
twelve and one minute o'clock AM standard time.	
Signad and dated this 23rd day of S	Daniel Doss  By Principal
ACCEPTED	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
Roger Harmon - Johnson County Judge Obligee	By Paul T. Bydflat, Vice President
By Roger Hornson	
By	Filed For Record 9:24 Am
	OCT 2 1 2019
	County Clerk, Johnson County Texas  BY LUIA CHAPPINE BEPUTY

Please Sign & Return



# Western Surety Company

# RIDER INCREASING OR DECREASING PENALTY OF BOND

To be attached to and form part of <u>Deputy Constable Precinct 4 County of Johnso</u> (Description of Bond)	on
Bond No. 63735967 issued on behalf of Daniel Doss	***************************************
as Principal in favor of County of Johnson	
Obligee.	
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, (hereinafter called the Company) herebydecreases	3
the penalty from Two Thousand and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 2,00	00.00),
to One Thousand and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$1,00	00.00_),
subject to the covenants and conditions of said bond, except as herein stated.	
This rider becomes effective on the 23rd day of September,	<u>2019</u> , at
twelve and one minute o'clock AM standard time.	
Signed and dated this 23rd day of September , 2019 .  Daniel Doss  By  WESTER DE TURNET OF LINE BY CONTROL	
Daniel Doss	Principal
By	
By Tal T. Bull	4
Obligee Paul T. Braffat	t, Vice President
By	



# RIDER

It is hereby mutually agreed and understood by and between the principal and Western Surety Company, that instead of as originally written:

The description has been changed to read: Deputy Constable Precinct 4 County of Johnson

No further changes other than above.

Form F5147-6-2002

Nothing herein contained shall	be held to vary, a	lter, waive or extend any of	f the terms, limits or
conditions of the Bond	, except as herein	above set forth.	
This Rider becomes effective on twelve and one minute o'clock a.m.,  Attached to and forming part of issued by MDAN WESTERN	the <u>23rd</u> da standard time.	y ofSeptember	, <u>2019</u> , at
Attached to and forming part of	Bond	No. 63735967	
issued by H DAY WESTERN	SURETY COMPANY	of Sioux Falls, South Da	akota,
to Daniel Doss			
Signed this 23rd day of	<u>September</u> ,		TIV COMPANY
		western sure	TY COMPANY

Paul T. Bruflat, Senior Vice President

# Western Surety Company

#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

	KNOW AL	L MEN	BY .	THESE	PRESE	NTS:
--	---------	-------	------	-------	-------	------

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint Paul T. Bruflat \_\_ of \_\_\_ Sioux Falls South Dakota , its regularly elected \_ State of . Vice President as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following bond: One Deputy Constable Precinct 4 County of Johnson bond with bond number 63735967 for <u>Daniel Doss</u> as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: \$ 1,000.00 Western Surety Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company duly adopted and now in force, to-wit: Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile. In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its with the corporate seal affixed this 23rd day of September 2019 **ATTEST** . Relson Paul T. Bruffat, Vice President STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA **COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA** \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_ On this \_\_ , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Paul T. Bruflat L. Nelson who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as \_ Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be the

J. MOHR

SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA

voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.

My Commission Expires June 23, 2021

To validate bond authenticity, go to <a href="https://www.cnasurety.com">www.cnasurety.com</a> > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

O

# Western Surety Company

#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

#### **KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:**

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	Paul T	. Bruflat	of		Siou	x Falls	
State of	South	Dakota	of , its regularly elec	ted	Vice Pr	esident	
as Attomey-in-	Fact, with full	power and author	rity hereby conferred up ne following bond:	on him to sig	n, execute, ackno	wledge and deliver for a	and on
One Depu	ty Constab	Le Precinct (	County of Johnson	<u> </u>			
bond with bond	number 63	35967					
for Daniel D							
as Principal in t	the penalty am	ount not to exce	ed: \$ 1,000.00	· · · · ·			
duly adopted and Section 7. name of the Cor Board of Directo Attorneys-in-Fact not necessary for such officer and to In Witness	I now in force, to All bonds, police appany by the Propers may authority to ragents who to the validity of a the corporate sees.	ies, undertakings, esident, Secretary co. The Presider shall have authoritary bonds, policies all may be printed le said WESTEI	RN SURETY COMPAN th the corporate seal affi	er obligations of Treasurer, or a cretary, any As or undertakings attorney or other Y has causexed this	of the corporation s ny Vice President, of sistant Secretary, of in the name of the or obligations of the ed these presents	hall be executed in the coor by such other officers for the Treasurer may a Company. The corporate corporation. The signature to be executed a September	arporate as the appoint seal is of any
ATTEST				WES	TERNEUE	PETV. COMPAN	i V
	J. ne	L. Nelson, Assis	tant Secretary	Ву	Falt.	Paul T Bruffat, Vice Pre	esident
STATE OF SO COUNTY OF M	MINNEHAHA	ss				SEAV.	ON DANY & COLUMN
On this	23rd c	ay ofSe	ptember and	2019 , t	efore me, a Nota L. Nelson	ry Public, personally app	eared
who, being by r	ne duly swom	acknowledged	hat they signed the abo	ve Power of A	ttorney as	Vice President	
	Secretary, resp	ectively, of the	said WESTERN SURE				be the
(JEAL	J. MOHF NOTARY PUB SOUTH DAK	LIC (SEAL)			47	Mohr	Public
+		Leannan i My	Commission Expire	es June 23	, 2021 °	Notary	r uuiic

 $To \ validate \ bond \ authenticity, \ go \ to \ \underline{www.cnasurety.com} \ > Owner/Obligee \ Services > Validate \ Bond \ Coverage.$ 

E.

# **Important Notices**

This change request represents a decrease in penalty requiring confirmation from the obligee. A copy of the rider is included in the print output for that purpose. Please instruct the obligee to acknowledge acceptance of the decrease by having an authorized representative sign the copy and return it to the Company at: CNA Surety, PO Box 5077, Sioux Falls, SD, 57117-5077.

You have requested a change to one or more fields which may require an adjustment to the premium.

You will be notified by email how the premium is affected. Please notify your client accordingly.